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Academic Calendar 2024-2025
2024 Fall Semester

Fall Semester............ccceevuveeeuennns Monday - Friday, August 26 — December 13, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt Monday, August 26, 2024
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course...........couun..... Friday, August 30, 2024
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ...t ssnes Friday, August 30, 2024
CNSUS ettt esea s seat s aseat s e e eseasasaeeseasasaeesesesassseseneaseseseneaseensenesasssaseneasasssenenes Friday, September 6, 2024
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .......cccoouvrrrrrnrrenrirnrrniennnen. Monday, September 2, 2024
Nettie Day (NO lass MEELINGS)......cccoeeiiriririeieeiieete s Friday, September 27, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccccoervrrrricrrrcerrcerrnrennen. 11:59 p.m., Friday, October 25, 2024
Fall Break (NO class MEEtINGS) ......cccovvvrrrrrnrinririiresrsisesesisssesssesssssssans Monday — Tuesday, October 14-15, 2024
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students... Monday, October 28, 2024
Registration opens for CUMrENt SENIONS ..ot sssessees Tuesday, October 29, 2024
Registration opens for CUrrent JUNIOLS.......cc.oceeeneeeneeineeeeseeeseeesseseseseseeeeeens Wednesday, October 30, 2024
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOIES.........oocvrieereneineeieeee e Thursday, October 31, 2024
Registration opens for current firSt-year ... ceeeens Friday, November 1, 2024
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 27 - 29, 2024
Last day to drop a fall course with @ W ... 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 8, 2024
ClaSSES ENT..... oottt st Friday, December 6, 2024
FINal @XAMS ..o Monday — Thursday, December 9 - December 12, 2024
Makeup day fOr fiNal EXAMS ...ttt Friday, December 13, 2024
TEIM €N ALE....ecee ettt Friday, December 13, 2024
RESIAENCE NallS ClOSE.....ceeee sttt Friday, December 13, 2024
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt sttt st ss bbb e Saturday, December 14, 2024
StUAENt WINTEN RECESS.....o ettt ssssens December 16, 2024 — January 17, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coumemiernrrreenrinesesreeseiesinns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 17, 2024

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

Early SeSSIoN ... eeenes Monday — Friday, August 26 - October 11, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt st Monday, August 26, 2024
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course............... Friday, August 30, 2024
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE. ... sssesssesssesseees Friday, August 30, 2024
CBINISUS e e e e e e e e e ese e e e seaeaeseseseseaessassesesesssesesesesenesesenenesesesesenenenenenenens Friday, September 6, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccouevrmerrerunennne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, September 23, 2024
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......c.ccocvvvnevneinenns 5:00 p.m., Friday, September 27, 2024
CLASSES BN e s e e s s s et e s s s s s s s s as s st as st s s sasasasasasasasassaen Friday, October 11, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's Office......c..couminreinrinneineseeeees 12:00 p.m., Monday, October 21, 2024
Late SE@SSION...........o.ooeeeeeeeeee et Monday — Friday, October 21 — December 13, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, October 21, 2024
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course................. Friday, October 25, 2024
Last day to drop a Late SESSION COUSE......ieieeireriseeiseisseisesse e sssesssesaes Friday, October 25, 2024
(@] o L USSR Friday, October 25, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoomvrmrinrrinnnenn. 11:59 p.m., Monday, November 18, 2024
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W.......cccovoevvervricnrinnnnnns 5:00 p.m., Friday, November 29, 2024
ClASSES ENT...c.eeieiirerie sttt sttt sttt Friday, December 13, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coummrrrerrernrinrinereesesseinnins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 17, 2024

Revised 10/8/24



2025 J-Session

YT T T TN Monday - Sunday, January 6 - 19, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN....u ettt sttt ees Monday, January 6, 2025
Term registration closes / Last day to add a J-Session course.........ooveerreoneeeneee Tuesday, January 7, 2025
Last day to drop a J-Session course from the schedule ..........ooooeroercericnrinirenrinnn. Tuesday, January 7, 2025
CNISUS ettt eeeee et e et e e seaeesaseaeaeeseseasesaseesesseasessseseasasesensasssensasesensasaessensasaneassasaseasasnn Friday, January 10, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......cccoeuververirersnricnrirnrnnnn 11:59 p.m., Monday, January 13, 2025
Last day to drop a J-Session course with grade of W ..., 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 15, 2025
ClASSES BNttt e st e s et e sestes s eeaseeeseasesasesesesseseasasaseseasssensssensaneasasssesenensen Sunday, January 19, 2025
SESSTON BN ATt eet e eeee e esees e eees e seseae e sesseseseasasesensasesensasaseseassnsenen Sunday, January 19, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......cooroeriercerinsiessessseesssesssesnsenns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 21, 2025
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2025 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ..........ccoceeeeueicnnnnne. Tuesday - Friday, January 21, - May 9, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ss e Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.............. Monday, January 27, 2025
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule..........cccccooovrnrnennnc. Monday, January 27, 2025
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt st Monday, February 3, 2025
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).......coonmenrnenrinreneineenneenns Monday, February 17, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccccovevverovrirnrinrinnrinnnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, March 21, 2025
Spring Break (NO class MEEtiNGS)......cvvuururnreereeeneierieeseeeseeseieeiseseseeesenns Monday - Friday, March 17 - 21, 2025
Registration opens for current graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students......Monday, March 31, 2025
Registration opens for CUMENT SENIOIS ...t ssssssseses Tuesday, April 1, 2025
Registration opens for CUMreNt JUNIOIS. ... sssessssssssse e Wednesday, April 2, 2025
Registration opens for current SOPhOMOTE ... Thursday, April 3, 2025
Registration opens for current first-year stUdents.........cocoevoriorreerieessiesisreeese i Friday, April 4, 2025
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .........covrrrrrrrrrnriinriseenssnsineinns Friday, April 18, 2025
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W.........cccccoveenerunnenne. 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 4, 2025
CLASSES BNttt e e e e e e s s e s s s s e st st s et s e s s st s s asasasasasassasasasasasasassaen Friday, May 2, 2025
FINAL @XAMS ..ottt Monday - Thursday, May 5 — May 8, 2025
Makeup Day fOr fiNal @XaMS. ...ttt Friday, May 9, 2025
TOIMN ENA DA e e e e aeasesasassesensaeseaeseseseseneneseneaesenenenenenenenene Friday, May 9, 2025
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e ese e enenenene Friday, May 9, 2025
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...ttt tet e s eete s esteteae e st ese e et essseneatesssenesessnesesesssenesessseneneas Saturday, May 10, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......counrneneeinrineeseecseeee e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 13, 2025

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

Early SeSSION ...t Tuesday — Friday, January 21 — March 7, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt st Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course.......... Monday, January 27, 2025
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE.........iminrineineieeisssessesssssssssssssssssssesaes Monday, January 27, 2025
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt sttt Monday, February 3, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......coevverrrrcrrrcnrrrnrnnnes 11:59 p.m., Monday, February 17, 2025
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......cc.ccooovvvernrrnrinrnnnee 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 21, 2025
ClASSES ENT...cuieieeiiiee ettt sttt s s Friday, March 7, 2025
SESSION ENA DALttt sttt Friday, March 7, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ouioninriieeirererresieeesesneins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 11, 2025

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

Late SESSION............cccicereccrecce e saseeen Monday - Friday, March 24 — May 9, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, March 24, 2025
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course...........ccc...... Friday, March 28, 2025
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUTSE........cmrrreicererieeiresieesiressasesesesssessssesssessenens Friday, March 28, 2025
CRINSUS ..ttt e s e sesesesasese e sesesssesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesenesesesenans Friday, April 4, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ........coccoveemmecrnrerrreceeneernnne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 21, 2025
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W........cccoecmenecenecnecenernnecenens 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 25, 2025
CIASSES BNttt ettt sttt s st s s s st s e st s s s sesseas s sessesas e sssssasas Friday, May 9, 2025
SESSION BN ATttt ettt e ettt s st s s st s s e ssassasassesen Friday, May 9, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........counrmrineienrineeiseeseeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 13, 2025
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2025 Summer Semester

Summer Term " ... Monday - Friday, May 19 - August 15, 2025
FUIL SESSION. ..ottt Monday - Friday, May 19 — August 15, 2025
Early Mini SESSION. ... Monday - Friday, May 19 — June 6, 2025
Early S@SSION ..ottt Monday - Friday, May 19 — June 27, 2025
LAtE SESSION ..ottt Monday - Friday, July 7 — August 15, 2025
Late MiNi SESSION ...ttt sssnsens Monday - Friday, July 28 — August 15, 2025
Full Session...........ccccceeevcureenneees Monday - Friday, May 19 - August 15, 2025
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt bbbt ss e Monday, May 19, 2025
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.........cccoecuu..... Friday, May 23, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule..........cccooovvviirrinnnnne. Friday, May 23, 2025
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).....c..ouwnimrinerinrieneernrirnsisniseeieeenn. Monday, May 26, 2025
CONSUS ...ttt sttt s bR Friday, May 30, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .....cocovrmrrnrrrrnrenernrrereinnn, 11:59 p.m., Monday, July 7, 2025
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...ttt sssesnes Thursday, June 19, 2025
SUMMET BIrEAK.....eueeeeeeecieceeeie ettt sssssssss s sasssnes Monday — Friday, June 30 — July 4, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W.................... 5:00 p.m., Friday, July 25, 2025
ClASSES ENT...cu ettt bbbttt Friday, August 15, 2025
TOIMN ENA AT ee s eeaseeaeasaeseasasseaesesenesesenenenesenenenenenenens Friday, August 15, 2025
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....uvuurumrurrieeieineeieeiseesseessessesse s sssesseeasenes Saturday, August 16, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccoumineineinneeneeeneeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Early Mini Session...............cccueeeue... ceeeeesatesanesaasseassesanne Monday - Friday, May 19 - June 6, 2025
ClaSSES DEGIN....cueiieeir ettt Monday, May 19, 2025
Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Mini Session course......... Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course from the schedule........................ Wednesday, May 21, 2025
COINISUS ettt e e eseseseeeatas et s e e eaeseeseseseseseseatasasasasaesesesessesasesenenaseseseneneseasasasasnensseneneans Friday, May 23, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ... 11:59 p.m., Friday, May 30, 2025
Last day to drop an Early Mini Session course with grade of W................... 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 3, 2025
CIASSES BN ee e e eeee et s s e s e e eaeesasasesasneatataeasasaeasaeseseneassessssasasesastatasasasasaeaens Friday, June 6, 2025
SESSION N TATE.eeeeeeeee ettt e eeeetetaseses e e e eneeeeseseseseseasasasasasasasasaeneneneneneesens Friday, June 6, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......omminrinrinrnrnreesesesesseeesseeeens 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Early Session ........ccocceeeecuneecnncnnnns Monday - Friday, May 19 - June 27, 2025
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt Monday, May 19, 2025
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course................. Friday, May 23, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule............ccccoovvvenrinnnne. Friday, May 23, 2025
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closSed)........coninriierrsinrinrnsisesisesssineias Monday, May 26 2025
CNSUS. ..ottt sttt st s eSS sessesAs e e ssesess e ssessb e sses st Friday, May 30, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccoovvvvrrcvrrcrrirrrrnrrnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...ttt sssssaes Thursday, June 19, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W .....5:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 18, 2025
ClASSES ENT...cueeiereeeeeriee ittt sttt s st s et Friday, June 27, 2025
SESSION ENA DALttt sttt st s s s Friday, June 27, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......ourrinrinrineieereseesessiessessssissss 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 1, 2025
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Late Session .........ccoceeeccereecnnne Monday - Friday, July 7 - August 15, 2025

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt ss st Monday, July 7, 2025
Session registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course................... Friday, July 11, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule..........ccoovvenrrcrrrennnnee. Friday, July 11, 2025
CBNSUS et e et es e s e et s et e eseesasasaseseasaeseasensasaseseneasasseesensessssseasaseesseseasesssenensasssssensasesaseseasasnos Friday, July 18, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......cccovremrrcerrrrrrrrrrcnnis 11:59 p.m., Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, August 6, 2025
ClASSES ENT...cueeeee ettt Friday, August 15, 2025
TEIM €N ALE....e ettt bbb Friday, August 15, 2025
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ...cuvuururrereieeeeeineeeeeeseessesseessesss s sssesseesseees Saturday, August 16, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....c..couvminrrinninneinneeeeeieeseis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Late Mini Session............ccceceeeeeercnanes Monday - Friday, July 28 — August 15, 2025
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt s Monday, July 28, 2025
Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Mini Session course............... Wednesday, July 30, 2025
Last day to drop a Late Mini Session course from the schedule.........cccoovverrunnnee. Wednesday, July 30, 2025
CONSUS. ..ottt ettt e et st s st s et Friday, August 1, 2025
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccoovvvrrrerrrenrrneererreinenn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, August 8, 2025
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W........ 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 12, 2025
CLASSES BNt e s e et s s e e e e st es e s s s s s s st s s s s s s s sasasasasasasasassaee Friday, August 15, 2025
TOIMN ENA AT esaseeaeasaeseasasseaesesenenesenesesesenenenenenenens Friday, August 15, 2025
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....ueuurumrumrieeieineeieeiseesseesseieeese s sssesseessenes Saturday, August 16, 2025
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccoumineineinneineseseeeieeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 19, 2025

" Any summer course impacted by the Memorial Day Holiday should adjust instructional time by either (a) an in-class meeting on/between
Tuesday, May 27 and Friday, May 30, or (b) use of online resources.
i No Classes will be held during the week of June 30 - July 4, whether in-class or online, due to Independence Day holiday.
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